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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:108
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2002
NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE SCHEME
ANANTRAO GUDHE

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of farmers who received their claims under National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) since the inception of scheme, State-wise; and

(b) the number of farmers benefited by the said scheme during the recent drought and flood situation in different parts of the country,
State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): Statement showing State-wise number of farmers benefited since inception of National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) is annexed.

(b): The number of farmers benefited during Kharif-2002 season affected by recent drought and flood situation would be known after the requisite yield data is received from concerned States.

Annexure

State-wise number of farmers benefited under National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS)

State/UT  Rabi 1999-00 Kharif 2000 Rabi 2000-01 Kharif 2001 Rabi 2001-02

Andhra Pradesh  Not parti. 125516  27462  288034  14833
Assam   34  52  46  97  361
Bihar   Not parti. 15093  3408  5670  6766
Chhattisgarh  Part of MP 401705  0  0  702
Goa   33  58  0  605  0
Gujarat   7907  976569  7934  261779  8430
Himachal Pradsh 2 0 864 0 0
Jharkhand Part of Bihar Part of Bihar 0 0 0
Karnataka   Not parti. 21734  1407  324588  63399
Kerala    2726  9370  722  2117  421
Madhya Pradesh  4891  570093  176430  259047  135889
Maharashtra  39500  1056682  174371  463912  19960
Meghalaya   Not parti. 43  150  49  257
Orissa    15  349161  25759  11113  18541
Sikkim    Not parti. Not parti. Not parti. 0  0
Tamil Nadu   Not parti. 22  3370  5589  63564
Tripura   Not parti. Not parti. Not parti. Not parti. 0
Uttar Pradesh   Not parti. 108906  82911  28656  61794
West Bengal  Not parti. Not parti. 20716  423  52034
A & N Island Not parti. 23 N.A. 33 N.A.
Pondicherry  172  0  900  0  100
Uttaranchal Not parti. Not parti. Not parti. Not parti. Not parti.

Total   55288  3635027  526683  1651712  447051
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